Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼		10288 TEN1	812R5.		PARTMENT	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and T	Trademarks: P	lease record the atta	ched original docur	ments or copy	/ thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)     Bruce Kania	19-0	4		dress of receivi ainhead, LLC		· ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance:	s) attached?	res No	Street Addres	s: <u>1013 Boylan</u>		
Security Agreement	Change o					
			City: Bozen	nan State	e:_ <u>MT</u> _Zip:	59715
Execution Date: <u>Bruce Kani</u>	ia 04/07/2	2004_	Additional name(	s) & address(es) at	tached?	Yes 🔽
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/458,814			(s)		
-	Additional owhom correspondent	I numbers atta	B. Patent No.	(s) No f applications a	ind patents	involved:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be addressed as a straight of the st</li></ul>	Additional owhom correspondent	I numbers atta	B. Patent No. ched? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 O Enclosed	(s) No f applications a	ind patents	involved: D0
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional Additional whom correspo be mailed: e	I numbers atta	B. Patent No. ched? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 O Enclosed	(s) No if applications a :FR 3.41) d to be charged	ind patents	involved: D0
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional Additional whom correspondent be mailed: e	I numbers atta	B. Patent No.	(s) No if applications a :FR 3.41) d to be charged	ind patents	involved: D0
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Antoinette M. Teasu Internal Address: Street Address: City:_BillingsState:MT	Additional Additional whom correspo be mailed: e 16 	I numbers atta ondence	B. Patent No.	(s) No if applications a :FR 3.41) d to be charged	ind patents	involved: D0
A. Patent Application No.(s) (	Additional owhom correspo be mailed: e 16 Zip: 59105 DO	I numbers atta ondence	B. Patent No.	(s) No if applications a :FR 3.41) d to be charged	ind patents	account

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0399

,

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Bruce Kania, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fountainhead, LLC, of Bozeman, Montana ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

## Apparatus and Method for Relieving Motion Sickness

Invented by me and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. 09/458,814

Filed: December 10, 1999

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Bruce Kania

7-04

**RECORDED: 04/19/2004**